(150) feet to an Iron bar; running thence along other lands of Leber,

North sixty-nine (69) degrees twelve (12) minutes West two hundred (200)|

feet to an Iron bar and other lands of Leber; running thence along the

same, South thirteen (13) degrees West two hundred eight and nine-tentha]
^..

(208.9) feet to an Iron bar and the northerly line of Bald Bradley Road |

Extension; and running thenoe easterly along the northerly line of the

same as the same OUTTCB about two hundred (200) feet to the point or

place of beginning.

_BEIN& the same premises heretofore conTeyed by Robert E.